

मेघालका MEGHALAYA

00AA 244435

BEFORE THE MAGISTRATE FIRST CLASS AT BAGHMARA, SOUTH GARO HILLS, MEGHALAYA

AFFIDAVIT FORM 26 (See Rule 4A)



(Affidavit to be filed by the Candidate alongwith nomination paper before the returning officer for the Bye-election to Meghalaya Legislative Assembly (name of the House) from 59-Chokpot (ST) constituency (Name of the constituency)

PART-A

I. Phillipole D. Marak, **son/daughter/wife of Lt. Ranjing Sangma, aged 56 years, resident of Vill. & P.O. Dopgre, P.S. Tura, District West Garo Hills, Meghalaya Pin-794005 (mention full postal address), a candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:

I am a candidate set up by National People's Party (NPP) (** name of the political party)

**am contesting as an Independent eandidate.

** strike out whichever is not applicable)

South Caro Hills, Bayesters

Fhillipole March

- My name is enrolled in 59-Chokpot (ST) Legislative Assembly constituency Bye-election, 2015 of Meghalaya (name of the constituency and the State), at Serial No. 478 in Part No. 32.
- 3. My contact telephone number(s) is 9089183267, Email ID (if any): NIL
- 4. Details of Permanent Account Number (PAN) and status of filing of Income Tax return:

SL.No.	Name	PAN	The financial year for which the last Income Tax return has been filed	shown in Income	
1	Shri Phillipole D. Marak	AZXPM2762R	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	
2	Smt. Tomony M. Sangma	CAZPS0949H	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	
3.	Dependent-1	NIL	NIL	NIL	
4.	Dependent-2	NIL	NIL	NIL	
5.	Dependent-3	NIL	NIL	NIL	

I-ant/am not accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a
pending case(s) in which a charge(s) has / have been framed by the court(s) of competent
jurisdiction.

If the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall furnish the following information: - N/A

i] The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which charges have been framed by the court for an offence punishable with imprisonment for two years or more:-

A	Cash/First Information Report No./Nos. together with complete details of concerned Police Station/District/State	NIL			
В	Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which charged	NIL			
C	Name of the Court, Case No. And date of order taking cognizance				
D	Court(s) which framed the Charge(s)	NIL			
E	Date(s) on which the charge(s) was/were framed	NIL			
F	Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any Court(s) of competent jurisdiction	NIL			

ii] The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court [other than the cases mentioned in item (i) above]: - NOT APPLICABLE

A	Name of the Court case No. and date of order taking/ cognizance	NIL
В	The details of cases where the court has taken cognizance, Section(s) of the Act(s) and description of the offence(s) for which cognizance taken.	NIL

Cont'd.....3/-

Additional Detrict Magletrate, South Gero Hills, Beginners Phillipole D. March



Booth Garo Hill

C.	Details of Appeal(s)/Application(s) for revision (if any) filed against the above order(s)	NIL
	above order(s)	

 I have been/have not been convicted of an offence(s) [other than any offence(s) referred to in sub-section (1) or sub-section (2), or cover in sub-section (3), of section 8 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951) and sentenced to improsinment for one year or more.

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information: No. In the following cases, I have been convicted and sentenced to improsimment by a court of law: No.

A_	The details of cases, Sections(s) of the concerned Act(s) and description of the offence(s) for which convicted	NII.
В.	Name of the Court(s), Case No. and date(s) of order(s):	NIL
C.	Punishment imposed	NIL
D.	Whether any appeal was/has been filed against the conviction order. If so, details and the present status of the appeal:	NIL

7. That I give herein below the details of the acts (movable and immovable etc.) of myself, my spouse and all dependents:

A. Details of movable assets:

Note: 1: Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to given.

Note: 2: In case of deposit/Investment, the details including Serial Number, Amount, date of deposit, the scheme, Name of the Bank/Institution and Branch are to be given.

Note: 3: Value of Bonds/Share Debentures as per current market value in Stock exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in case of non-listed companies shoule be given.

Note: 4: Deponent here has the same meaning as assigned in Explaination (v) under section 75A of the Representation of the People Act, 1951.

Note: 5: Details including amount is to given separately in respect of each investment

SL.	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent-1	Dependent-2	Dependent-3
1	Cash in hand		Rs. 1,53,500/-	NIL	NIL	NIL
11	Institutions. Non-Banking	20065197865, Rs. 13,1787- [2] MCAB, Turn Br CCBS Ace. No 17,1000034390567. Rs. 44,6947- [3] SBL Ev. Branch, Turn, Savings A.C.	1710000343904939 Rs. 15,9397-	NIL	NIL	NIL

Phillipole D. WardContd41-



SI. No.	Description	Self	Spouce	Dependent-1	Dependent-2	Dependent-3
Ш.	Details of investment in Bonds debentures / shares and units in companies / mutual funds and others and the amount	NIL	NIL	NIL.	NIL.	NIL
IV.	Details of investment in NSS. Postal Saving. Insurance policies and investment in any Financial instruments in Post office or Insurance Company and the amount.	NIL.	NIL	NIL.	NIL	NIL
V,	Personal loans/advance given to any person or entity including firm, company. Trust etc. and other receivables from debtors and the amount.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL.	NIL
VI.	Motor Vehicles/ Aircrafts/ Yachts/Ships (Details of Make, registration number etc. year of purchase and amount)	ML-08-C-1848 (Scorpio) Rs. 8,00,000/- 2010 Model	1. ML-05-G-1622 (Alto) 2nd Hand Rs 2,00,000/- 2. Matundra Boleso Camper Model 2012, ML-08-C-6371, Rs 4,13,000-	NIL	NIL.	NIL
VII.	Jewellery, bullion and valuable thing(s) (give 1 details of weight and value)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL.	NIL
VIII.	Any other assets such as value of claims / interest	NIL	NIL.	NIL	NIL	NII.
XI.	Gross Total Value	Rs. 8,82,872/-	Rs.7,84,469/-	NIL.	NIL	NII.

09/06/15
Additional Vistrical Magazatraca,

Contd.....5/-

Phillipole D. March



Details of Immovable Assets: B.

Note: 1. Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicated.

Note: 2. Each land or building or appartment should be mentioned separately in this format.

SL.	Description	Self	Spouce	Dependent-1	Dependent-2	Dependent-3
(i)	Agricultural Land Location(s) Survey number(s)	NIL	NIL	NIL.	NIL	NIL
	Area (total measurement in acres)	NIL	NIL	NIL.	NIL	NIL
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Date of purchase in case of self-acquired property	NIL	NIL	NIL.	NIL	NIL
	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase.	NIL	NIL	NIL.	NIL	NIL.
	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Approximate current market value	NIL.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
(ii)	Non-Agricultural Land : Location(s) Survey number(s)	NIL	t. Dopgre, P.P. No. 10, Dag No. 39, Mouza II-14 Lot, 1B - 4K - 0L	NIL	NIL	NIL.
	Area (total measurement in sq. ft)	NIL	1B - 4K - 0L	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No).	NIL	Yes	NIL.	NIL	NIL
	Date of purchase in case of self-acquired property	NIL	NIL	NIL.	NIL	NIL
300	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	pproximate current market	NIL	Rs. 4,50,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL

SL				3		S.
No.	Description	Self	Spouce	Dependent-1	Dependent-2	Dependent-3
(iii)	Commercial buildings (including apartments) - Location(s) - Survey number(s)	NIL.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Area (total measurement in sq. fl.)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Built-up Area (total measurement in sq. ft.)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Date of purchase in case of self-acquired property.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NII.
	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Any investment on the property by way of development,	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Approximate current market value.	NIL	NIL	NIL.	NIL	NIL
iv)	Residential Buildings (inclusing apartments):- Location(s) - Survey number(s).	NIL	Assam Type residential Building at Dopgre, P.P. No. 10, Dag No. 30	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Built up area (Total measurement in sq. ft.)	NIL	1125 Sg.ft.	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No).	NIL	Yes	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Date of purchase in case of self-acquired property.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	NIL.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Approximate current market value.	NIL	Rs. 6,00,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL
v)	Others (such as interest in property)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Total of current market value of (i) to (v) above.	NIL	Rs. 10,50,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL

Philipole D. March

8. I give herein below the details of liabilities / dues to public financial institutions and government:

(Note: please give separate details of name of bank, institution, entity or invididual and amount before each item).

SL No.	Describition	Self	Spouce	Dependent-1	Dependent-2	Dependent-3
İ.	Land or dues to Bank / financial institution(s) Name of the Bank or financial institution, Amount outstanding, Nature of Loan.	Vehicle loan from Co-operation Bank, Shillong, cleared on 04-07-2013	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Loan or dues to any Other individuals/ entity other than mentioned above Name(s) Amount outstanding, nature of loan.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Any other liability	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Grand total of liabilities	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
i.	Government dues: Dues to departments dealing with government accommodation	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Dues to department dealing with supply of water.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Dues to department dealing with suppy electricity	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Dues to department dealing with suppy telephones/mobiles	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Dues to department dealing with government transport (including aircrafts and helicopters)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Income tax dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Wealth Tax dues	NIL	NIL.	NIL	NIL	NIL
	ServiceTax dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Municipal/Property Tax dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Sales Tax dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Any other dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
ii.	Grand total of Government dues	NIL	NIL	NII.	NIL	NIL

Additional Clauses Magazinana South Gare Hills, Baghanara Phillipole D. Marale

ontd 8/-



[8]

Sl. No.	Description	Self	Spouce	Dependent-1	Dependent-2	Dependent-3
Vi.	Whether any other liabilities are in dispute, if so, mention the amount involved, and the authority before which it is pending	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

9.	Details of profession or occupation :				
a]	Self	Social Worker			
b]	Spouse House Wife				
10.	My educational qualification is as under:-				
Pre	e-University (P.U.	/Tura Govt, College, Tura.			
(Give	details of highest 5	School/University education mentioning the full from the certificate/diploma/degree course, name			
of the	School/College/U	Iniversity and the year in which the course was completed.)			

Additional Austrict Magistrate, Booth Garo Hith, Daglemary



PART-B

11. ABSTRACT OF THE DETAILS GIVEN (1) TO (10) OF PART-A:

	o.	Name of the Candidates			Shri, Phil	lipole D. Marak	8		
	1.	Full postal address			Vill. & P.O. Dopgre, P.S. Tura, Dist. West Garo Hills Meghalaya.				
57	2.	Number and name of the constituency and State			5	59-Chokpot (ST) LAC, Meghalaya.			
. 73	3.		itical party which s		National People's Party (N.P.P.)				
4	Į.	(i) Total number of pending cases where charges have been framed by the COurt for offences punishable with imprisonment for two years or more							
		(ii) Total number of pending cases where the court(s) have taken cognizance [other than the cases mentioned in item (i) above 1			N/A.				
5	2	Total Number of cases In which convicted and sentenced to improsimment for one year or more [except for offences referred to in subsections (1). (2) or (3) of section 8 of Representation of the People Act, 1951]		N/A					
6	u -		PAN of		Year for which Tax return fi	ch last income	Total income s	hown	
		(a) Candidate	AZXPM2762R		N/A. since	belong to ST	N	/A	
		(b) Spouse	CAZPS0949H		N/A		N	/A	
		(c) Dependents	N/A		N/A		N/	A	
7	71.	Details of Assets	and Liabilities in F	Rupees					
		Description	Self	Spouce	Dependent-	Dependent-	Dependent-	Dependent 4	
A	71	Movable Asset (Total value)	s Rs. 8,82,872/-	Rs.7,84,469/-	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	
		Immovable Asset	NIL	Rs. 10,50,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	
	1.	Purchase Price o	NIL	NIL	NIL.	NIL.	NIL	NIL	

South Gero Hain, Baybraux

Philipole J. March



		Description	Self	Spouce	Dependent-	Dependent- 2	Dependent-	Dependent 4			
		t m m o v a b t e property	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL			
	11	Development/ construction cost of immovable property after purchase (if applicable)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NII.			
	1	Approximate Current market price of -	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL.	NIL			
		(a) self-acquired asets (Total Value) (b) inherited assets	NIL	NIL.	NIL	NIL	NIL,	NIL			
		(Total Value)	NIL	Rs. 10,50,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL			
9	Lia	abilities									
	1	Government dues (Total)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL.	NIL	NIL			
	П	Loans from Bank, F i n a n c i a l Institutions and others (Total)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL.	NIL	NIL			
0.	Lia	Liabilities that are under dispute									
	I	Government dues (Total)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL.	NIL			
	П	Loans from Bank, Financial Institutions and others (Total)	Vehicle loan from Co-operation Bank, cleared on 04+07-2013	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL			
1.		Highest educationa (Give detail of highe name of the School	est School/Univer					a/degree cour			
4	1	Ma									
10	4	Pre-University (A	rts) Pased in the	year 1988 under l	N.E.H.U. from	n Tura Govt.	College, Tura.				



मेघालया MEGHALAYA

00AA 244433

[11]

VERIFICATION

I, deponent, above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of the affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therefrom. I further declare that: -

- (a) There is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in item 5 and 6 of Part A and Part B above;
- (b) I, my spouse, or my dependents do not have any asset or liability, other than those mentioned in item 7 and 8 of Part A and items 8, 9 and 10 of Part B above.

Verified at Baghmara this the 09th day of June 2015.

Identified by:

(Shri. Bikash Jogi)

Phillipole D. March

Deponent

Solemnly affirm and declare before me by the above-mentioned deponent who is identified by Shri. Bikash Jogi, Advocate on this 69th day of June 2015 at Baghmara.

Addition Of All Antiscrat

IL No. 5056

Photograph
For Male Private
Candidate

Meghalaya Board of School Education

0-	ADMIT
1 hollipple	& Harrie
son/daughter of	Kaning J. Sangons
Roll June	No. 612
To the High !	chool Leaving Certificate Examination to
commence on W	ednesday the 19th. April, 1978.
His/Her date of	oirth is /6.70.58
Note :- Hours of Examin v. B —Any alteration made renders the candidate	Afternoon—From 1-30 p.m. to 4-30 p.m. In the entries on this Admit Card without the authority of the Boar liable to disqualification for sitting at this or any subsequent Examination
Countersigned	(NO
Officer-in-charge I. S. L. C. Examination Centre	Meghalaya Board of School Education TURA
	MATE AT 0

Sub-Divisional
School Education Officer
Dadenggirl West Garo Hills

GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA	
OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER	
WEST GARO HILLS, TURA	
BLNO. 581	
SI. No. 91. no	
Dated Tura, the 18 Hug 200 7	
CASTE CERTIFICATE	1
	1
This is to certify that Shri/Smtl/Kumarl*	
Phillipole Marak Sondaughter	of
0 1 0 mm 15-	
	VPI:
	-
of the State/Union Territory Meglia Jalya belongs to the "Jalio"	_
Caste/Tribe* which is recognised as a Scheduled Caste/Scheduled Tribes*	
Under:- The Constitution (Scheduled Caste) Order, 1950. The Constitution (Scheduled Tribes) Order, 1950. [as amended by the Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes Lists (Modification) Order, 1956, the Bombay Re-organisation Act, 1966, the Punjab Re-organisation Act, 1966, the State of Himachal Pradesh Act, 1970, the North Easte Areas (Re-organisation) Act, 1971 and the Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes Orders (Amendment) Act, 1976).	m
Act, 1976	
Shri/SmirKumari* Phillipole Mariak and/	DΓ
his/her family ordinarily reside(s) in village/town Jenggitchalone Pro Dobgre	
of Lucid Gago Hille District/Division of the	e
State/Union Territory of Meghanaya.	
Place Yura	
Date 19 - 8-2 - 9 - State Signature 18 08 09	
Union Territory With Office Seal)Tura	

EPlease quote specific Presidential Order

-9,000 Copies-11/4/2008 沒族在基本各种基本基本基本

然為在在在在在在在在在在在在在 DDP(Tua) 1/08 DC

Note:- The term Ordinarily reside(s) used here will have the same meaning as in Section 20 of the Representation of People Act. 1950.

Sub-Divisional
School Education Officer
Dadenogiri West Garo Hills

^{*}Please delete the words which are not applicable

1Form A

Communication with regard to Authorised Persons to Intimate names of Candidates set up by recognized NATIONAL OR STATE Political Party or REGISTERED UN-RECOGNISED political party.

(See paragraph 13(c), (d) and (e) of the Election Symbols (Reservation and Allotment) Order, 1968.)

- The Chief Electoral Officer, MEGHALAYA (State/Union Territory).
- The Returning Officer for the 59-CHCKFOT (ST)... Constituency.

Sir.

In pursuance of paragraph 13 (c), (d) and (e) of the Election Symbols (Reservation and Allotment) Order, 1968, I hereby communicate that the following person (s) has/have been authorized by the party, which is National Party/State Party in the State of Meghalaya/Registered Recognised Party to intimate the names of the candidates proposed to be set up by the Party at the election cited above.

Name of person authorized to send notice	Name of office held in the party	District(s) /area (s) constituency / constituencies in respect of which he has been authorized		
1	2			
CONRAD K. SAHGMA	MEGHALAYA	59 - CHOKPOT, ASSEMBLY CONSTITUENCY BYE-ELECTION		
	MEGHA LAYA	COMSTITUENCY BYE-ELECTION		
		SOUTH GARD HILLS,		
		MEGHALAYA.		
encetor-street				

Inserted by Notification No.56/97/JudI-III, dated 15.12.1997

2.	The	specimen signature of the above	mentioned person	(s) so authorized are given below:-
	1.	Specimen signature of Shri	CONRAD K.	SAYGMA
		(ii) (iii) Off		(ii)
	2.	Specimen signature of Shri	•••••••••••	
		(i) (iii)		(ii)
	3.	Specimen signature of Shri		
		(ii) (iii)		(ii)
				Jura faithfully
	Plac	05-06-2015		P.A. SANGMA National President NATIONAL PEOPLE'S PARTY
NB.				

NE

- 1, This must be delivered to the Returning Officer and the Chief Electoral Officer not later than 3 p.m. on the last date for making nominations.
- Form must be signed in ink by the office bearer (s) mentioned above. No facsimile signature or 2. signature by means of rubber stamp, etc., of any office bearer shall be accepted.
- No form transmitted by fax shall be accepted. 3.

1FORM B

NOTICE AS TO NAME OF CANDIDATE SET UP BY THE POLITICAL PARTY [SEE PARAGRAPHS 13(B), (C) AND (E) AND 13A OF THE ELECTION SYMBOLS (RESERVATION AND ALLOTMENT) ORDER 1968]

To,

The Returning Officer for the

59 - Chokpot Constituency

Subject:- General/bye Election to Meghalaya Legislative Assembly from 59-Chokpot (Name of the Constituency) in Meghalaya (State/Union Territory) – setting up of candidate.

Sir,

In pursuance of paragraphs 13 (b), (c) and (e) and 13A of the Election Symbols (Reservation and Allotment) Order, 1968, I hereby give notice on behalf of National People's Party (NPP).

- that the person whose particulars are furnished in columns (2) to (4) below is the approved candidate of the party above named, and
- (ii) the person whose particulars are mentioned in columns (5) to (7) below is the substitute candidate of the party, who will step-in on the approved candidate's nomination being rejected on scrutiny or on his withdrawing from the contest, if the substitute candidate is still a contesting candidate, at the ensuing general election from this constituency:

(L) RANJING SANGMA	DOPGRE, P.S. TURA,	nomination being rejected on scrutiny or on his withdrawing from the contest if substitute candidate is still a contesting candidate	substitute candidate	substitute candidate
SANGMA	DOPGRE, P.S. TURA,	from the contest if substitute candidate is still a contesting candidate	6	7
001 5		5	6	7
			0	100
POLE	WEST GARD HILLS, MEGHALAYA PIN-794005	N/A	N/A	N/A
4	RAK	MEGHALAYA	MEGHALAYA N/A	MEGHALAYA N/A N/A

Inserted by Notification No. 56/97/Judl-111, dated 15.12.1997

22.	The notice in Form 'B' given earlier in favour of Shri/Smt./Sushri
	party's approved candidate/Shri/Smt./Sushri
	as Party's substitute candidate is hereby rescinded.

It is certified that each of the candidates whose name is mentioned above is a member of this 33. Ditical party and his name is duly borne on the rolls of members of this party.

Yours faithfully,

(Name and Signature of the Authorised person of the Party)

Place SHILLDMG



(Seal of the Party) (Seal of the Party)

Score off, if not applicable N.B.